Minno	Surveyor :	Connelly		AS	SIGNM	ENT (Office)	/11.			
110.00	From (Person):	Gabriel	WEL	of	Th		I	ate/Time	22.4.17	4.10p.m
	Estimated Cost					Bill to:				
	To Inspect Veh		DRESTEV	A/IN	//MV/	CS	Insured:	SHC	1661 A	
	at Workshop m						Tel:	9101	8302	
	of 160 sin	ming Dri	ive , A	03-19	2/19					
	Policy No:	neon		Claim No:	Mo	7 190 40548				
	Sum Insured:					Excess:				
	Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: >>-4-19 4-50p. m) Person Contacted:						D.O.A. 18-4- 2019			
						Barnard Vehicle By OUT			dorzement:	
	Date/Time	Action/Instru	ction (V) E	stimate	P		19	-	
		SLM 3163	K - X					2		
		SHC 166	IA-X							
	09/5/196	7 77-1				bernard	15 \$	6200	, 7 da	45.
		(Red 1	\$ 8404	20	580/)				
		COUNTY 6	2001	94,1	10 10					

ASS. REC. BY:	
From: Date: Estimated Cost: OO UTP I WS I TP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MV To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s EM of Insured: Policy No.	Veh No: SLM 3/62K Yr Regn: 05,08 Type: M.Car/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailler or A, Make: 1/colo Fred cc 189 Colour M. D. Bloc AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA Sp.Reading 189792 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Eng/No: C/No: GB 3 · 1040886 Steering: Inopder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal, or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 5/2 / Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction	TOYO / YOKO or Fron! R/Bal. D.O.A. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / D.O.I. 22/4/19 Survey held at Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Est not ready	7EB 1 8 MAY 2819
eport Format: Market Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transporta5vi: Site Insp (\$) 5 - RS _ SI Interview (\$) Functs Tech Invs (\$) Others Weekend (\$)

.

d

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 22 April 2019 4:10 PM

To:

Sally Chong; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Zuhaidah Samsuri

Subject:

RE: OUR REF.: E21-110236.19 (SLM 3162K @ 18/4/2019)

III'S REF NO : SHC

1661A

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SLM3162K and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Aida.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Sally Chong [mailto:sallychong@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: 22 April, 2019 1:26 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: 'Judy Soh' <judysoh@visionlawllc.com>; EM Solution Pte Ltd <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>;

Tanvin13@yahoo.com.sg; derekkeh@singnet.com.sg

Subject: OUR REF.: E21-110236.19 (SLM 3162K @ 18/4/2019) III'S REF NO : SHC 1661A

Importance: High

VERY URGENT

Dear Sir.

NOTICE TO INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES

CLAIMANT: I N H BUS TRANSPORT SERVICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3162 K & SHC 1661A ON 18 APRIL 2019 ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG BEFORE STEVEN ROAD EXIT AT ABOUT 16:30 HRS

Thank you for your email of even date below with your list of surveyors.

Our client confirms the appointment of <u>LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd - Kenneth Kong</u> as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at :

Venue

E M SOLUTION PTE LTD

160, Sin Ming Drive, #03-18/19, Sin Ming Autocity,

Singapore 575722

Contact

Mr. Bernard (Tel.: 6456-0226 / 9101-8302)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair survey within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Thank you.

Sally Chong

(Secretary)
VISION LAW LLC
133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD,
#18-01/02, CHINATOWN POINT,
SINGAPORE 059413

TEL.: 6534-2811 (ext 115)

FAX: 6535-6802

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 22 April, 2019 9:58 AM

To: Judy Soh

Subject: RE: OUR REF .: E21-MISC.19 (SLM 3162K @ 18/4/2019) III'S REF NO : SHC 1661A

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Judy Soh [mailto:judysoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: 20 April, 2019 11:50 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg >; Gabriel Wee < Gabriel@iii.com.sg >

Cc: 'EM Solution Pte Ltd' <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>; Andrew Lim <Andrew@iii.com.sg>;

sallychong@visionlawllc.com; C Meenachi - III < Meenachi@iii.com.sg>

Subject: OUR REF.: E21-MISC.19 (SLM 3162K @ 18/4/2019) III'S REF NO : SHC 1661A

Importance: High

VERY URGENT

Dear Sir.

NOTICE TO INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES

CLAIMANT: I N H BUS TRANSPORT SERVICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3162 K & SHC 1661A ON 18 APRIL 2019 ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG

BEFORE STEVEN ROAD EXIT AT ABOUT 16:30 HRS

We are instructed by I N H BUS TRANSPORT SERVICE to notify you of a road traffic accident ON 18 APRIL 2019 ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG BEFORE STEVEN ROAD EXIT AT ABOUT 16:30 HRS involving our client's vehicle registration number SLM 3162K and vehicle registration number SHC 1661A driven by you/your insured at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurers would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without reference to you.

Thank you.

Judy Soh

VISION LAW LLC 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD, #18-01/02, CHINATOWN POINT, SINGAPORE 059413

TEL.: 6534-2811 (ext 147)

FAX: 6535-6802

C.c. VEHICLE OWNER OF SHC 1661A

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 Sin Ming Drive GAS Building Singapore 575717

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors (Incorporated with limited liability)

Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413 Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email

transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

EM Auto <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 9 May 2019 3:17 PM

To:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: TP VEHICLE SLM 3162K (DOA: 18/04/2019)

Hi Shiau Chan,

Ok Accept

Thanks & regards,

Bernard

HP: 91018302

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) [mailto:siewsc@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 9 May, 2019 2:59 PM

To: EM Auto <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>; tanvin13@yahoo.com.sg

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP VEHICLE SLM 3162K (DOA: 18/04/2019)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re-send.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Offer Lump Sum \$6,200.00 and 7 repair days

Kindly confirm.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 3:12 PM

To: EM Auto <<u>emautosolution@singnet.com.sg</u>>
Cc: <u>tanvin13@yahoo.com.sg</u>; SUR <<u>sur@lkkauto.com</u>>
Subject: TP VEHICLE SLM 3162K (DOA: 18/04/2019)

Dear Bernard,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Offer Lump Sum \$6,200.00 and 7 repair days



10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

22 Apr 2019

Our ref 2204190901N036129196

I N H BUS TRANSPORT SERVICE 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL EST SECTOR C #01-44 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

երՈւիվոյՈւելիվելՈւելՈ

Dear MISS TAN JIA HUI

RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF ENTITLEMENT (COE) FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM3162K

We refer to your application on 22 Apr 2019 to renew COE for the above vehicle.

- You may be pleased to know that the COE for this vehicle has been renewed until 30 Apr 2029.
- The road tax for this vehicle will expire/has expired on 03 May 2019. Please renew the road
 tax promptly as it is an offence to use or keep a vehicle without valid road tax and insurance. Late
 renewal fee will be imposed if road tax is renewed after its expiry.
- Please visit www.onemotoring.com.sg for more vehicle-related information and services or contact our customer service officers on tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely

Ng Lay Choo (Ms) Deputy Director, VRL Service Operations Vehicle Services Group Land Transport Authority

[This letter is computer-generated, no signature is required.]

From 01 Jun 2019, your hardcopy letters will be replaced with SMSes and e-letters in your OneMotoring inbox. Hardcopy letters will only be sent for letters mandated by law, such as summonses. If you wish to continue receiving hardcopy letters, please notify LTA by 31 May 2019 by logging in to www.onemotoring.com.sg using your SingPass/CorpPass.





Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231

SINGAPORE 310231 Tel No: 1800-2529999 Report No. T/20190418/2166

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 18/04/2019 20:17		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 37		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	or Losses of April			
Name of Informant: KHOO CHENG KIAT			Address: APT BLK 20 LORONG 7 TOA PAYOH #11-742 SINGAPORE 310020			
ひんりつ しんりと 新り 使ったっと	/ ID No.: O / S13205	011	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 92393296		
National SINGAP	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 61	Date of Birth: 03/02/1958	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese		F 4 3	Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupat Private	tion: Hire Driver		Driving Licence Informa	nation:		

General Inform	mation of the Accider	nt die	22/15 N	THE PARTY OF THE P	EN S	5,000 The State	
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/04/2019 16:30		Type of Location: Straight Road	
	EXPRESSWAY Jurong, Before Steven	road exit			·	= 3	
Weather: Road		Road S Dry	ad Surface:		Road Speed Limit:		
A STATE OF THE STA		And the second s	fic Control: Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light		
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Head To	o Rear		*		one conveyed by ulance:	

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	*Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
SHC1661A	Car					0	
SLM3162K	Car					1	

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231 Tel No: 1800-2529999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20190418/2166

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	ADDITION OF THE	William Hell	TO SHOW IN		11/6		
Name	KHOO CHENG KIAT			ID No		S1320501I	
Related Vehicle	SLM3162K (Car)		Conta	ct No.	92393296		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		U	Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	18/04/2019		Date Disc	harge	18/04	1/2019	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	f Injury	NIL		

Brief Details.

On 18/04/2019 at about 4:23pm, I was driving my vehicle, SLM3162K along PIE at the 1st lane. Suddenly, one vehicle had engaged his brake which caused me to engage my brake. I then heard something collided onto my vehicle's rear. I then came out and realised one vehicle, SHC1661A collided onto my vehicle. No traffic police or ambulance attended to us. I had made a check with my passenger who informed that he felt some pain at his neck and back area. I wanted to get his details but he refused to provide. We had taken down the vehicle number of the vehicle involved in the accident and left the scene.

After going back home, I felt pain and sore at my neck and back area. I then went to seek medical treatment and was issued with a 5 days Medical Certificate.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20190418/2166

Police Station Of Origin: Kim Keat NPP 231 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #01-186 SINGAPORE 310231 Tel No: 1800-2529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording E / Staff Sgt TAN MENG SENG	ng The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	5 0	Date/Time: 18/04/2019 20:17
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI		Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476151	(6) SWEATON	SN 064
Authentication Stamp NP158	100	F .
	5.	GNATURE

E M SOLUTION PTE LTD

160, Sin Ming Drive, #03-18/19, Sin Ming Autocity, Singapore 575722
Tel: 64560226 Fax: 64584500

Registration No: 201016308K

IN H Bus Transport Service

1 pc

1 pc

boot panel insulation padding

rear number plate

Not Nothonies 23.04.2019 LIPy & 62 ook Preamy After Painy Fday,

REPAIR ESTIMATE FOR HONDA FREED - SLM 3162 K

1 pc rear bumper 656.20 1 pc rear bumper tow hood cover 32.20 54.40 Y 2 pcs rear bumper side retainers Dr) 77.00 4 38.50 MSCM 459.20 2 pcs taillamps 918.40 1 pc tailgate By 1,464.30 L 1 pc tailgate emblem na 32.40 . 1 pc tailgate badge "Freed" na 44.40 -2 pcs tailgate number plate lamps ₩ 77.60 X 38.80 1 pc tailgate outer garnish may 238.90 -1 pc AN/ GAT 126.30 50 No 63.1512 tailgate rubber 2 pcs tailgate hinges 75.40 M 150.80 X 2 pcs tailgate dampers 155.80 /- 311.60 X 1 pc tailgate inner lock 245.80 4 1 pc tailgate lock catch Dr1 39.90 -1 pc tailgate wiper motor ← 325.30 X 1 pc tailgate glass moulding Mer 95.40 -1 pc tailgate inner trim M3c M 284.80 -1 pc tailgate inner handle 5 75.20 X 1 pc 马 461.80 rear end panel - inner 1 pc rear end panel - outer M 521.20 -1 pc rear end panel top garnish Bu 133.40 -1 pc rear exhaust silencer 7 708.50 2 pcs rear exhaust mounting 28.60 5 57.20 € 1 pc rear exhaust heat shield 13 75.20 -1 pc boot panel 1 786.20 X 1 pc boot panel cover ni 192.10 -2 pcs rear fenders 1,152.60 \(2.305.20 \(\cdot \) 2 pcs rear fenders inner trim 11 Mens 277.50 555.00 L 11,024.50 Less 20% 2,204.90 8,819.60 1 pc rear windscreen sealant 60.00 SN 120.00 SN A 2 pcs rear fender 1/4 glass sealant 1 set nd 270.00 SN 2001A reverse sensors

280.00 SN

60.00 SN

41	Observation of the Control of the Co	
1)	Check electrical wiring.	60.00 201
2)	Remove and refit rear windscreen.	60.00 20L 150.00 1201
3)	Remove and refit rear fender 1/4 glass	200.00 X
4)	Remove out boot interior upholstery.	150.00 1001
5)	Repair accident damages and renew above parts.	1,980.00 9001
6)	Spray paint on accident affected portions.	1,980.00 1000
7)	To renew exhaust silencer	100.00
8)	Rust proofing on accident affected portions.	100.00 601
9)	Renew reverse sensor.	160.00 601
170		100.00 501
10)	Towing charges,	120.00 X
		\$ 14,609,60

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before the apray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

. Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No iflegal modification(s) is allowed

Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	22 Apr 2019 Edit Reg		22 Apr 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,200.00 Edit Estima	0.00 S\$6,200.00 Report		g for Survey			
	Main	R	eference	Clair	n Details		Docume	ents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	-, ID: -					*				
Main Claimant:	-									
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLM316	SLM3162K				18/04/2019 16:00 - :59 [119 Months and 17 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr			Date (Man Yr)	
Claim Type	TP / MC	TP / MCT19040548				MCOM0015 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SHC1661A			icy No. aimant):					
Anne-summer Com-				Ex	cess:					
Repairer:	E M Solut	ion Pte Ltd (HQ)	160 Sin Ming Drive	,, #03-18, Sin	Ming Auto	city, 575722	Sin Ming - Tel:	64560226		
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610	0 [Han	dled by Zuha	idah Bte San	nsuri - 6347 60	70]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	indled by I	KENNETH KO	ONG] [Fina	al Rpt due 02	2/05/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All Co	mpose Case Ma	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊞				View All 5	Search Tasks	Create New Ta	ssk Complet	
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed C	On Create	d On Don	

Claim Documents

*SLM3162K (MCT19040548) [SHC1661A] TP

> Apr 18 2019 4:00PM [-] E M Solution Pte Ltd

Pho	tos/Images		3 per i	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	To be a	Thumbnail	-
1	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	50
4	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
5	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	12
6	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	120
7	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	120
9	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	10/05/19 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	100
14	10/05/19 11:55	Chassis Number	0	Load 3PG	V
15	10/05/19 11:55	Odometer Reading	0	Load 3PG	S
16	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
18	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
19	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	W
21	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	EZ)
23	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
24	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
26	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
28	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø.
30	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S
31	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	10/05/19 12:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load IPG	[2]
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No 1	Finalized On 23/04/19 08:23	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			-
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/III19007053/KQD3Q2

Date:

14/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLM3162K

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC1661A

Date of Loss:

18/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19040548

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLM3162K

Make & Model:

HONDA FREED HYBRID, 1.5 (A) 01/05/2009 (Man. Year: 2009)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Dark Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

GB31040488 189792 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/50 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/50 R16

Front Left Side:

Haida 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Nexen 8 mm Nexen 8 mm

Front Right Side: Haida 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		9,609.60	5,516.91	4,092.69	42.59
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,000.00	2,310.00	2,690.00	53.80
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	14,609.60	7,826.91	6,782.69	46.43

Nett Amount (S\$)	15,632.27	6,634.00	8,998.27	57.56
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,022.67	434.00	588.67	57.56
(S\$)	14,609.60	6,200.00	8,409.60	57.56

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/04/2019

Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)

Date Inspected:

22/04/2019 Inspected At:

E M Solution Pte Ltd (HQ)

160 Sin Ming Drive., #03-18, Sin Ming

Autocity

Singapore 575722

6,200.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce		
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 May 2019)	
Parts:	M1-MPV	HONDA FREED HYBRID 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SLM3162K)	
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:	Items/values r	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.	

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Bent	656.20 FL	*656.20 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Serviceable	64.40 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Distorted	77.00 FL	*77.00 FL
4	2		*TAILLAMPS	Mtg Cracked	918.40 FL	*918.40 FL
5	1		*TAILGATE	Bent	1,464.30 FL	*1,464.30 FL
6	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM	Necessary	32.40 FL	*32.40 FL
7	1		*TAILGATE BADGE FREED	Necessary	44.40 FL	*44.40 FL
8	2		*TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LAMPS	Serviceable	77.60 FL	*-FL
9	1		*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Warped	238.90 FL	*238.90 FL
10	1		*TAILGATE RUBBER (50%)	Dented / Cut	101.04 FS	*63.15 FS
11	2		*TAILGATE HINGES	Repair	150.80 FL	*-FL
12	2		*TAILGATE DAMPERS	Serviceable	311.60 FL	*-FL
13	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Dented	245.80 FL	*245.80 FL
14	1		*TAILGATE LOCK CATCH	Distorted	39.90 FL	*39.90 FL
15	1		*TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Serviceable	325.30 FL	*-FL
16	1		*TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	Necessary	95.40 FL	*95.40 FL
17	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Mtg Cracked	284.80 FL	*284.80 FL
18	1		*TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	Serviceable	75.20 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR END PANEL -INNER	Bent	461.80 FL	*461.80 FL
20	1		*REAR END PANEL -OUTER	Bent	521.20 FL	*521.20 FL
21	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Buckled	133.40 FL	*133.40 FL
22	1		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	708.50 FL	*708.50 FL
23	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Serviceable	57.20 FL	*-FL
24	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Bent	75.20 FL	*75.20 FL
25	1		*BOOT PANEL	Repair	786.20 FL	*-FL
26	1		*BOOT PANEL COVER	Dented	192.10 FL	*192,10FL
27	2		*REAR FENDERS	Repair	2,305.20 FL	*-FL
28	1		*REAR FENDERS INNER TRIM	N/S Mtg Cracked	555.00 FL	*277.50 FL
29	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
30	1		*REAR FENDER 1/4 GLASS SEALANT	Not Necessary	120.00 FS	*-FS
31	1		*SET REVERSE SENSORS	Dented	270.00 FS	*200.00 FS
32	1		*BOOT PANEL INSULATION PADDING	Not Necessary	280.00 FS	*-FS
33	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Cracked	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListftemDisc.	SANCHES CONTRACTOR	ones seems	and designation
			STEERS ALS 15 MAY	Sub Total (S\$)	11,789.24	6,810.35
			- List Item Discount on L	Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	2,179.64	1,293.44
				Total Parts (S\$)	9,609.60	5,516.91

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	60.00	20.00
2	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
3	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR FENDER 1/4 GLASS	New	200.00	0.00
4	REMOVE OUT BOOT INERIOR UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	100.00
5	REPAIR ACCIDENT DAMAGES AND RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	1,980.00	900.00
6	SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS	New	1,980.00	1,000.00
7	TO RENEW EXHAUST SILENCER	New	100.00	60.00
8	RUST PROOFING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS	New	160.00	60.00
9	RENEW REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	50.00
10	TOWING CHARGES	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	5,000.00	2,310.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >